
12.04. - 03.05.2025 Ort: Schützenhof Leipzig - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft Dienstgewehr 2025
Einzelwertung - D.6 Dienstgewehr 1    -liegend-

4.0

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er Gesamt

1 Schulenberg, Wolfgang 18872 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 93 100 13 7 0 0 0 193
2 Schleip, Mathias 33501 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 90 100 12 6 2 0 0 190
3 Brand, Gregor 23734 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 88 100 10 8 2 0 0 188
4 Mothes, Ulf 40729 SLG Am Katzenstein 85 96 6 10 3 1 0 181
5 Paulick, Tobias 45873 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 78 95 5 6 6 3 0 173
6 Worg, Sebastian 66420 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 74 91 3 5 8 2 2 165
7 Putzmann, Heiner 43790 SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 70 92 3 6 5 3 2 162
8 Bremerstein, Mathias 39450 SLG Pulverfass Radebeul 68 93 3 7 3 4 1 161
9 Jenke, Mario 43149 SLG Am Katzenstein 68 92 2 8 3 4 1 160

10 Exner, Maik 11779 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 67 93 4 5 5 3 1 160
11 Mehner, Thomas 28352 SLG Gleisberg 69 87 1 5 8 2 3 156
12 Wandura, Jens 38559 SLG Polenzpark e.V. 65 91 4 3 7 3 2 156
13 Barzick, Silvio 45662 SLG Gleisberg 61 93 3 7 2 4 1 154
14 Mittag, Ralph 18715 SLG Lößnitzgrund 61 92 3 6 6 1 1 153
15 Raßmann, Bodo 9269 SLG Chemnitztal 58 92 4 4 3 1 6 150
16 Mietzke, Stefan 50583 SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 62 87 1 5 7 2 1 149
17 Besa, Uwe 9553 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 63 85 0 5 6 5 1 148
18 Nitzsche, Steffen 29770 SLG Am Katzenstein 55 93 4 5 4 3 0 148
19 Eckert, Frank 31179 SLG Am Katzenstein 62 84 1 3 5 4 6 146
20 Dörr, Mike 56786 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 58 85 1 5 2 6 2 143
21 Dimnik, Jens 28132 SLG Am Katzenstein 57 86 2 2 6 5 1 143
22 Frühauf, Tim 61872 SLG Black Eagle Berlin 59 82 0 4 4 5 5 141
23 Mietzke, Thomas 50085 SLG Polenzpark e.V. 49 91 2 7 2 2 3 140
24 Rosenkranz, Norbert 53851 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 52 86 1 5 3 4 3 138
25 Knöfel, Alexander 55417 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 50 86 3 2 3 3 4 136
26 Burger, Uwe 43717 SLG Dresd. Mil. u. Pol. 1992  e.V. 50 86 2 2 6 2 2 136
27 Döpmann, Jan 43010 SLG Gleisberg 52 83 1 2 6 1 7 135
28 Kaminski, Achmet 24882 SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 50 83 0 4 5 2 3 133
29 Möller, Andreas 68347 SLG Polenzpark e.V. 45 85 2 3 3 4 3 130
30 Kunaschk, Frank 32903 SLG Freie Schützen Oberlausitz 45 81 0 5 1 6 1 126
31 Schramm, Gerold 28921 SLG Theodor Körner 46 77 0 1 5 5 4 123
32 Nixdorf, Tilo 62290 SLG Polenzpark e.V. 40 79 0 4 3 1 4 119
33 Weinert, Tom 64530 SLG MEK Heinzebank 43 74 1 1 2 3 4 117
34 Köhler, Thomas 69044 SLG Leipzig 40 69 1 1 0 4 2 109
35 Kleinhans, Mario 53939 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 33 76 2 1 1 3 4 109
36 Wolf, Peter 9660 SLG Chemnitztal 27 75 2 1 3 1 1 102
37 Hilbrecht, Heiko 61690 SLG Freie Schützen Oberlausitz 25 75 0 1 4 4 1 100
38 Döpmann, Leon 55323 SLG Gleisberg 26 71 0 3 1 2 2 97
39 Seifert, Dietmar 37595 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 18 69 1 0 2 2 4 87
40 Voigt, Thomas 30429 SLG Am Katzenstein 10 76 2 2 1 2 1 86
41 Röhl, Michael 54387 SLG Freie Schützen Oberlausitz 11 65 0 0 3 2 3 76
42 Vogel, Rico 60255 SLG Am Katzenstein 8 64 2 0 0 2 1 72
43 Frohn, Torsten 14540 SLG Leipzig 14 48 0 0 1 0 2 62
44 Bedziecha, Ronny 61205 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16
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12.04. - 03.05.2025 Ort: Schützenhof Leipzig - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft Dienstgewehr 2025
Einzelwertung - D.6 Dienstgewehr 1    -sitzend-

4.0

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S2 S1 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er Gesamt

1 Heinicke, Michael 30768 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 93 100 13 7 0 0 0 193
2 Jutte, Dieter 24192 SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 85 99 9 8 1 2 0 184
3 Stang, Thomas 60055 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 83 97 7 8 4 0 1 180
4 Jung, Lothar 13390 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 84 94 4 11 4 1 0 178
5 Kersten, Mario 33721 SLG Am Katzenstein 81 97 7 6 5 2 0 178
6 Schulz, Manfred 6009 SLG Leipzig 75 100 10 0 6 3 1 175
7 Adolphsen, Heiko 64447 SLG BDMP e.V. Oschatz 79 93 3 8 7 2 0 172
8 Zöhfeld, Lothar 30930 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 77 95 5 5 7 3 0 172
9 Pohlmann, Raimo 17787 SLG Lößnitzgrund 78 93 3 9 4 4 0 171

10 Pauksch, Matthias 56659 SLG Am Katzenstein 69 93 4 5 4 4 2 162
11 Hoffmann, Rigobert 44448 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 66 95 5 5 4 2 3 161
12 Bücker, Marco 57220 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 70 85 1 3 8 7 0 155
13 Hennecke, Helfried 30791 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 66 87 3 2 4 8 2 153
14 Zscherpe, Stefan 23696 SLG Lößnitzgrund 62 90 3 4 3 3 6 152
15 Schädlich, Frank 9526 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 57 91 4 3 5 2 1 148
16 Ziller, Volker 39449 SLG Pulverfass Radebeul 53 92 3 6 2 4 1 145
17 Hertel, Hendrik 9606 SLG Chemnitztal 54 90 3 4 4 3 1 144
18 Vogel, Jens 54263 SLG Am Katzenstein 56 83 1 2 6 4 3 139
19 Ott, Norbert 12624 SLG Dresd. Mil. u. Pol. 1992  e.V. 54 80 0 4 3 2 8 134
20 Schulze, Thiemo 57677 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 48 80 3 1 1 3 7 128
21 Winkler, Roland Silvio 65727 SLG Ferdinand von Schill e.V. 47 75 1 0 3 5 4 122
22 Braun, Matthias 48179 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 31 84 2 3 3 1 3 115
23 Weinert, Linda 65627 SLG MEK Heinzebank 33 81 1 2 4 3 3 114
24 Engel, Martina 60454 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 21 93 4 5 2 1 1 114
25 Braun, Martin 61886 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 0 33 0 0 0 1 1 33

AW Erbert, Hermann Gunter 68790 Einzelmitglied 63 84 1 4 3 8 2 147
AW Lichte, Louis Ferdinand (KK) 68514 SLG Bitterfeld e.V. 58 86 1 4 6 3 4 144
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12.04. - 03.05.2025 Ort: Schützenhof Leipzig - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft Dienstgewehr 2025
Einzelwertung - D.11 Zielfernrohrgewehr 1

4.0

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Xer Gesamt

1 Schulenberg, Wolfgang 18872 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 4 6 0 1 0 9 91
2 Schleip, Mathias 33501 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 2 7 2 0 0 9 89
3 Brand, Gregor 23734 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 4 9 1 0 0 6 89
4 Adolphsen, Heiko 64447 SLG BDMP e.V. Oschatz 4 8 2 3 0 3 79
5 Ott, Norbert 12624 SLG Dresd. Mil. u. Pol. 1992  e.V. 3 5 2 2 3 5 70
6 Heinicke, Michael 30768 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 2 5 3 5 0 4 69
7 Erbert, Hermann Gunter 68790 Einzelmitglied 2 5 4 4 2 1 55
8 Stang, Thomas 60055 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 3 2 2 2 8 3 48
9 Bücker, Marco 57220 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 2 1 2 2 7 3 39

10 Bremerstein, Mathias 39450 SLG Pulverfass Radebeul 3 2 2 4 6 0 37
11 Döpmann, Leon 55323 SLG Gleisberg 0 0 4 1 6 3 29
12 Engel, Martina 60454 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 0 1 4 3 12 0 22
13 Ziller, Volker 39449 SLG Pulverfass Radebeul 0 1 2 0 4 0 10

AW Mehner, Thomas 28352 SLG Gleisberg 8 3 0 4 0 5 85
AW Frohn, Torsten 14540 SLG Leipzig 0 1 0 0 6 0 4
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12.04. - 03.05.2025 Ort: Schützenhof Leipzig - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft Dienstgewehr 2025
Einzelwertung - D.11B2 Zielfernrohrgewehr 1 Mod.B2

4.0

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S5 S4 S3 S2 S1 10er 9er Gesamt

1 Schulenberg, Wolfgang 18872 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 37 37 35 38 34 9 6 181
2 Worg, Sebastian 66420 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 31 37 33 35 36 6 4 172
3 Brand, Gregor 23734 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 38 28 35 32 36 5 6 169
4 Bücker, Marco 57220 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 27 36 33 33 31 3 5 160
5 Hempel, Thomas 64626 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 26 28 19 28 24 1 4 125
6 Nitzsche, Steffen 29770 SLG Regnitzlosau e.V. 17 22 22 22 27 2 1 110

AW Funk, Karsten 63585 SLG Lößnitzgrund 30 24 27 26 31 1 2 138
AW Schulze, Thiemo 57677 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 31 24 22 30 29 3 1 136
AW Haagen, Nadine 70308 SLG Lößnitzgrund 26 20 17 21 29 2 1 113
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12.04. - 03.05.2025 Ort: Schützenhof Leipzig - Germany

Landesmeisterschaft Dienstgewehr 2025
Einzelwertung - D.14 Zielfernrohrgewehr 4

4.0

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team S4 S3 S2 S1 6er 5er 4er Gesamt

1 Kronhardt, Phil 59950 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 29 30 29 30 18 2 0 118
2 Müller, Sven 60899 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 25 30 29 30 15 4 1 114
3 Brand, Gregor 23734 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 28 30 25 30 14 5 1 113
4 Schulenberg, Wolfgang 18872 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 26 30 27 30 13 7 0 113
5 Worg, Sebastian 66420 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 24 30 26 30 13 4 3 110
6 Schwabe, Udo 54075 SLG Am Katzenstein 24 30 22 30 11 5 3 106
7 Zachäus, Alexander 44466 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 22 30 24 30 10 7 2 106
8 Gärtner, Alexander 68593 SLG Am Katzenstein 25 29 23 28 7 12 0 105
9 Bücker, Marco 57220 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 24 30 23 27 8 8 4 104

10 Burger, Uwe 43717 SLG Dresd. Mil. u. Pol. 1992  e.V. 18 28 21 29 7 7 4 96
11 Exner, Maik 11779 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 22 28 19 23 3 7 9 92
12 Jung, Lothar 13390 SLG ZG-Team Leipzig 24 28 15 24 4 8 6 91
13 Schleip, Mathias 33501 SLG Miriquidi CA Augustusburg 21 25 17 28 3 9 7 91
14 Böttcher, Wolfgang Falk 56619 SLG Am Katzenstein 20 27 18 26 3 8 6 91
15 Adolphsen, Heiko 64447 SLG BDMP e.V. Oschatz 15 27 21 28 5 6 5 91
16 Praters, Marcel 69938 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 14 25 19 24 1 7 8 82
17 Sommer, Ninette 62891 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 12 24 17 23 2 3 8 76
18 Vogel, Jens 54263 SLG Am Katzenstein 9 25 13 23 2 4 6 70
19 Palm, Stephan 65217 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 11 19 16 23 1 2 6 69
20 Dallmann, Marco 57531 SLG Theodor Körner 13 25 6 23 2 4 4 67
21 Held, Jörg 49481 SLG Am Katzenstein 2 24 16 24 3 2 7 66
22 Manzke, Jens 58769 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 11 19 12 19 0 0 8 61
23 Schramm, Gerold 28921 SLG Theodor Körner 11 25 4 18 2 2 4 58
24 Palm, Michael 69554 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 4 19 7 23 1 2 6 53
25 Hennig, Karsten 59745 SLG Theodor Körner 6 20 3 19 0 0 9 48
26 Schulze, Thiemo 57677 SLG Scharnhorst 961 i.G. 6 15 3 21 0 2 3 45
27 Schneider, Dirk 64547 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 0 17 5 20 0 2 4 42
28 Vogel, Rico 60255 SLG Am Katzenstein 4 18 0 12 0 2 2 34
29 Döpmann, Leon 55323 SLG Gleisberg 0 21 0 12 1 1 2 33
30 Stang, Thomas 60055 SLG Polizeischützengilde Zwickau 0 19 0 3 0 2 1 22
31 Franke, Eric 54655 SLG Am Katzenstein 0 0 0 19 0 3 1 19

AW Erbert, Hermann Gunter 68790 Einzelmitglied 22 28 24 28 6 11 2 102
AW Besa, Uwe 9553 SLG Trad.Schützenv.Weisswasser e.V. 25 30 22 22 9 6 3 99
AW Dörr, Mike 56786 SLG Marschwitz BGS e.V. 15 27 18 25 4 4 8 85
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